

**Rover Scout Motorsport** 

**Administration Policy** 

## CLUBMAN AWARD

This policy covers the selection process and awarding of the Rover Scout Motorsport Clubman of the Year Award, otherwise known as the RSM Clubman Award.

## Award Description:

The Rover Scout Motorsport Clubman of the Year Award is awarded to an individual of Rover age who has displayed exceptional sportsmanship which in turn promotes and enhances Rover Scout Motorsport.

## Award Criteria:

The criteria for Nominees are as follows:

- Must be a Rover and under the age of 26,
- Demonstrates values of fair play and equality,
- Demonstrates exceptional sportsmanship,
- Be an excellent ambassador for Rovers and Rover Scout Motorsport in the eyes of Club Members and outside personnel alike,
- Be an active member of the club across a number of events.

## **Nomination Process:**

Only Completed Nomination Forms will be accepted and they must be sent to the RSM Committee via one of two methods by the last Friday of JULY.

I. Post: RSM Committee – Clubman Award, PO Box 774, Mt Waverley, Vic, 3149

II. Email: <a href="mailto:chairman@rsm.vicrovers.com.au">chairman@rsm.vicrovers.com.au</a>

At the RSM AGM each year, nominations for the award will be considered, discussed and a chosen awardee named by the RSM Committee.

Those who have received the award previously are ineligible to receive the award a second time.

The RSM Chairman will notify the successful Awardee via mail following their selection. The Award will be presented at the Victorian Rover Dinner each year.